

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

August 10, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. U.S. 2022

MANCOM ASSIGNMENT

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief, Schools Governance and Operations Division
Chief, Curriculum and Implementation Division
School Head Cagayan National High School, Junior High School
School Head Cagayan National High School, Senior High School

Relative to the conduct of the 4th Regular Division Management Committee
Meeting (MANCOM) to be held on August 12,2022 at Cagayan National High
School Conference Hall, the following school personnel are requested to serve
as medical personnel to monitor the minimal health protocol in the
abovementioned activity.

| NAME | SCHOOL | DATE |
|----------------------|----------|--------------|
| GRACE D. TAMAYAO,DDM | CNHS-JHS | AUGUST 12/22 |
| EARL TONY L. TRINDAD | CNHS-SHS | AUGUST 12/22 |

2. For information and compliance.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN Schools Division Superintendent

Encl:

Reference: Division Memo No. 162 S, 2022

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

Under the following subjects: HEALTH NUTRITION

SGOD-GMD-MDT

SGOD-08-

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OF THE DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net

| Doc Code: | FM-ORD-005 | Rev: | 00 |
|-----------|--------------|-------|----|
| As of: | July 2, 2018 | Page: | 2 |